11-04-2003



FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102591554

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name ar	nd address of receiving	g party(ies);
1. Hao-Wei POO	Name: SUN ISLE INC.		
	Street Address:	14F, No. 28, Tung-	Hsing Rd.
	City:	Taipei City	2
	State:		S. P. 354
3. Nature of conveyance:	Zip: Country:	Taiwan	U.8
	Country.	1 001 W 0011	35 3/6
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			155
□ Other			
Execution Date: September 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new application, to	he execution date of th	e application is: Septe	mher 19-2003
A Botont Aunthorston Nt. 400	B. Patent No(s).		
filed 10694354			
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 🖾 N	•	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40.00		
Name:	☐ Enclosed	CIR 3.41/. 2	
LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Credit Card payment form enclosed		
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300	8. Deposit accou	nt number: 07-1337	
	<u> </u>		
	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
11/1			
Allan M. Lowe, 19,641 Name of Person, Registration No.	an M. M	Oct	ober 28, 2003
	orkus inic		Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:	2		
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

PATENT REEL: 014645 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Hao-Wei POO of 14F, No. 28, Tung-Hsing Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

SUN ISLE INC.

a corporation of Taiwan

, having a place of

business at

14F, No. 28, Tung-Hsing Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan

, respectively,

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

TABLE TOP AND PROCESS OF MAKING THE SAME

RECORDED: 10/28/2003

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at	V
September 19, 2003	The state of the s
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor

PATENT REEL: 014645 FRAME: 0383